

MAC` Case No. 343 of 2024
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge (WB 01049)
Order No. 02
Dated: 21-09-2024

Today is fixed for return and order.

Applicant files hazira along with two postal receipts and track reports with remark "Item Delivered (Addressee)" upon both the OPs.

None appears on behalf of OP 1.

OP 2 appears before this court by filing vakalatnama and also filed a petition under Section 169(2) of M.V. Act praying for documents on the grounds stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Applicant is directed to serve copy of documents upon OP 2.

Fix 01.02.2025 for serving copy of documents upon OP 2.

To date for appearance of OP 1.

Chief Judge