

MAC Case No. 343 of 2024
Present: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB 01133)

Order No.04
Dated: 13-05-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act and appearance of OP 1.

Applicant as well as OP 2 file their respective haziras.

None appears on behalf of OP 1 today.

None present on behalf of OP 2 at the time of hearing.

Fix 15-05-2025 for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

W.O., if any, in the meantime.

Chief Judge