

MAC Case No. 343 of 2024
Present: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB 01133)

Order No. 07
Dated: 20-06-2025

Today is fixed for hearing on the issue of condonation of delay u/s of Limitation Act and clarification in view of pendency of the matter in relation to condonation of delay in Motor Accident Claim matters before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in SLP(C)No 9152 of 2023.

Applicant files hazira.

Heard the Ld Counsel appearing for the claimant.

None present on behalf of OP 2 at the time of hearing.

Fix 17-07-2025 for further hearing and order.

Chief Judge